
 

Commission Meeting 

March 19, 2024 

AO EESD WM Contract Extension 2 

Department: Office of the Administrator 

Presenter: Takiyah A. Douse, Interim Administrator 

Caption: Motion to approve the Administrator’s recommendation to extend the 

residential solid waste and recyclables collection second transition 

agreement between Augusta, Georgia, and Georgia Waste Systems, LLC 

from July 1, 2024, to December 31, 2025, for $21.86 per house, per 

month.  (Referred from February 27 Engineering Services Committee) (No 

recommendation from Engineering Services Committee March 12, 

2024) 

Background: N/A 

Analysis: N/A 

Financial Impact: N/A 

Alternatives: N/A 

Recommendation: Approve the Administrator’s recommendation to extend the residential solid 

waste and recyclables collection second transition agreement between 

Augusta, Georgia, and Georgia Waste Systems, LLC from July 1, 2024, to 

December 31, 2025, for $21.86 per house, per month. 

Funds are available in 

the following accounts: 

N/A 

REVIEWED AND 

APPROVED BY: 

N/A 

 


